
4/18/22 - 4/22/22 施工週報 
BOROUGH-BASED JAILS PROGRAM   PROJECT #: BBJ-MDSS   BOROUGH: MANHATTAN   DATE ISSUED: 4/15/22 

The following is an anticipated work schedule for the upcoming week. However, due to unforeseen field  

and weather conditions, it may become necessary to change some scheduled work locations, operations and dates. 

DATE WORK HOURS 

 

LOCATION  

 

OPERATION 

 4/18/22– 

4/22/22 
 

7:00 am– 

3:30 pm 

 

125 White Street 
 

 

Internal work: Courthouse fit-out and make-ready space 

(內部工作：準備法院空間) 

Site Investigation (現場調查) 

 

4/18/22– 

4/22/22 
 

 

7:00 am– 

3:30 pm 

 

Site Perimeter 

 

Construction Fencing (建築圍欄) 

4/18/22– 

4/22/22 
 

7:00 am– 

3:30 pm 
Baxter Street and Bayard Street Installation of New Crosswalk (建新的人行橫道) 

Tree Removal (移除樹木) 

4/18/22– 

4/22/22 
 

7:00 am– 

3:30 pm 
Centre Street and White Street Installation of Partial Sidewalk in front of Courthouse             

(在法院前建臨時人行道) 

    

    

    

    

WATER SHUT-OFF NOTIFICATIONS:  In addition to a 72-hour Advisory, a prior 24-hour notification will be distributed / posted to any / all affected locations(s). 

NO PARKING SIGNS:  Will be distributed / posted 72 hours prior to the temporary elimination of street parking. Please observe posted parking regulations in construction areas. 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION:  Contact Pauline Chan, the Community Construction Liaison at (917) 838-7996 or manhattanbbjccl@gmail.com 

 
 


